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 WACD Financial Report Comments 
April 2021 

 
Statement of Financial Position - ASSETS 

• Net Assets:  Net Income July through April: $432,507.18 
o Executive Net Income (as of 04/30/21)    $    4,478.86 
o Unrealized Gains (Edward Jones as of 04/30/21)   $265,805.76 
o Funded from Reserve Accounts (04/30/21)  -$  11,058.00 
o PMC Net Income (as of 04/30/21)                      $173,280.18 

          $432,507.18 
 

• Current Assets – PMC:  PMC assets (checking and savings) at Banner Bank are $265,889.67 

and PMC Savings at Edward Jones is $206,021.30. 

 

• Current Assets – Executive:  Executive assets (checking and savings) at Wells Fargo are 

$173,856.87. 

 

• Aged Receivables for PMC: $167,390.86 
 

0 - 30 Days $   144,049.11 

31 - 60 Days $     22,663.50 

61 - 90 Days: $           678.25 

 

• Prepaid Expenses – PMC:  Per the recommendation from our accountant, we created a new 
Prepaid Expenses – this is for prepayment of our 2019 payment to the IRS. Larson Gross 
estimated what our 2019 income tax liability would be and recommended that it be paid 
quarterly to avoid penalties next year when we submit our 990T form.  
 

• Long Term Investments:  As of April 30th, the value of the Long-Term Investments was 
$1,405,883.13 (up from $1,326,844.92 in January).   

 
Statement of Financial Position – LIABILITIES AND ASSETS 

• Prepaid Expenses - Executive:  This is a deposit for the 2021 annual meeting. 
 

• Current Liabilities – PMC:   
o Unrecognized Tax Benefit Liability – Our previous accountant did not file the 990-T.  

Given that the statute of limitations does not begin until a 990-T is filed, then this 
liability will likely stay on the books in case the IRS decides to go back and audit us. 

 
Executive Operations Profit and Loss: 

• Revenue is at 82.26% and expenses are at 76.61% of the Fiscal Year 2020-21 budget.  The 

Executive Operations has a Fiscal Year net income of $4,478.86. 
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• Annual Meeting – Net income for the annual meeting fell short by $1,146.09 
 

 Budgeted Actual 

Revenue $15,000.00 $11,300.00 

Expenses $  5,000.00 $  2,446.09 

Net Income $10,000.00 $  8,853.91 

 

• Fiscal Year-to-Date Breakdown of Consulting Services: 
 

Martin Flynn Public Affairs $   18,000.00 

Larson Gross $        475.00 

James L. Huckabay and Associates $        550.00 

TOTAL $  19,025.00 

 

• There should not be any additional charges to Bank / Credit Card Charges (96.69%) and 
Automobile Insurance (96.10%) this fiscal year.   

 

Plant Materials Center Profit and Loss 

• Revenue is at 103.09 % and expenses are at 88.12% of the Fiscal Year 2020-21 budget.  The 
Plant Materials Center has a YTD fiscal year net income of $173,280.56, this number does 
not include unrealized gains/losses.  The revenue posted on the Income Statement and P&L 
report reflects revenue received and does not reflect the total value of sales that have been 
booked.   
 

• Accounting Expenses – We have been working with our accountant to determine our 
correct filing with the IRS.  It is realistic that additional costs will be incurred.  
 

• Bank / Credit Cards Charges has exceeded the budgeted expense.  This is due to more 
customers paying with credit cards.   
 

• License and Memberships – The overage is due to two chemical license recertification as 
opposed to one license. 
 

• Brokered Stock has exceeded the budgeted expense.  This will be offset by an increase in 
revenue. 
 

• Packaging Supplies have exceeded the budget.  This is due to increase in packaging supplies 
and smaller orders being shipped. 
 

• Cold Storage exceeded the budget due to the need for additional cold storage units due to 
many customers waiting to take delivery of their plants later than usual. 
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• Shipping Outbound exceed the budget  but is offset by an increase in revenue. 
 

• Property Tax exceed the budget due to property tax increases in Skagit County. 
 

• Seasonal Labor is up from last year due to the 2020 increase in minimum wage.  We will 
probably exceed the budget for seasonal labor due to increased wages to retain workers.  If 
the contract labor expenses are added in the total cost of seasonal labor is comparable to 
last year. 
 

• IRS Penalty – We received a letter from the IRS claiming that we had an unpaid balance on 
our 2019 990Tthat included $1210 in penalties and $391 in interest charges.  Jim spoke with 
the IRS and explained that we had filed an extension for the return and made advance 
payments on anticipated taxes in the amount of $14,700 on 3/13/20 and $4,900 on 6/15/20 
for a total of $19,600 which was shown on the CP161 letter.  The person at the IRS informed 
us that payments needed to be made quarterly, but we made the payments according to 
the dates outlined by our accountants.  Staff is working with Larson Gross and the IRS to 
clear up this issue.  Payment was made so that additional fees would be occur.  The PMC 
has started the process to get a Tax Advocate to look into this issue more as well as the full 
refund of taxes paid on the 2018 990T.  A tax advocate has been assigned to the case and 
requested records which were sent.  We are waiting to hear back. 
 

• All of the other expenses are in line with where they need to be.   
 

• Plant Sales: Budget Goal - $1,100,900.00 
 

 
 
 
 
 
  

 Total % of Budget # of Orders 

April 2021 $1,134,112.68 103% 547 

April 2020 $1,105,581.22 100% 500 

April 2021 Total # of Orders % of Sales 

District $   250,752.61 63 22% 

Non-District Sales $   883,360.07 547 78% 
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Washington Association of Conservation Districts
Statement of Financial Position

April 30, 2021

ASSETS
Current Assets - PMC
PMC Checking (Banner Bank) $ 216,078.39
PMC Savings (Banner Bank) 49,811.28
IRS Deposits (Edward Jones) 53,293.88
PMC Savings (Edward Jones) 206,021.30

Total PMC Current Assets 525,204.85

Current Assets - EXEC
WACD Checking (Wells Fargo) 50,485.11
WACD Savings (Wells Fargo) 123,371.76

Total EXEC Current Assets 173,856.87

Other Current Assets - PMC
Inventory Value (June 30 2020) 140,056.74

Total Other Current Assets 140,056.74

Aged Receivables - PMC
PMC Accounts Receivable 167,390.86

Total PMC Aged Receivable 167,390.86

Prepaid Expenses - PMC
Prepaid Expenses (PMC) - 990T 9,000.00

Total PMC  Prepaid Expense 9,000.00

Accounts Receivables - EXEC

Total WACD Accounts Receivable 0.00

Prepaid Expenses - EXEC
Prepaid Expenses (Exec) 1,500.00

Total EXEC Prepaid Expense 1,500.00

Total Current Assets 1,017,009.32

Property and Equipment - PMC
Machinery (PMC) 402,278.52
Automobiles (PMC) 7,200.00
Computer Equipment (PMC) 4,438.95
Pole Building (PMC) 14,794.65
Lease Improvements (PMC) 40,100.12
Accum. Depreciation Machinery (309,483.99)
Accum. Depreciation Auto (7,195.24)
Accum. Depreciation Computers (2,999.15)
Accum. Depreciation Buildings (3,413.63)
Accum. Depreciation Lease Impr (4,984.26)

Total Property and Equipment - PMC 140,735.97

Property and Equipment - EXEC
Automobiles (EXEC) 22,466.30
Accum. Depreciation - Auto (22,466.30)

Total Property and Equipment - EXEC 0.00

For Management Purposes Only
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Washington Association of Conservation Districts
Statement of Financial Position

April 30, 2021

Total Property and Equipment 140,735.97

Long Term Investments - PMC
Long Term Invt (Edward Jones) 1,405,883.13

Total Long Term Investments 1,405,883.13

Total Assets $ 2,563,628.42

LIABILITIES AND NET ASSETS

Current Liabilities - PMC
Accounts Payable (PMC) $ 1,223.55
Accrued Vacation (PMC) 21,014.72
Customer Deposit (Plants) 2021 2,496.33
Customer Deposit (Plants) 2022 1,730.62
Due to IRS 46,385.00
Federal Taxes (941 - Office) 3,048.77
Federal Taxes (943 - Nursery) 2,439.44
FUTA Taxes (Federal) 29.94
SUTA Taxes (State) 179.91
L&I Taxes 1,623.62
WA Paid Family Leave 92.99
Simple IRA 424.12
Unrecognized Tax Benefit Liabi 73,000.00
Washington Sales Tax 13,598.12

Total PMC Current Liabilities 167,287.13

Current Liabilities - EXEC
SUTA Taxes (State) 67.46
L&I Taxes 79.46
Simple IRA 206.52
WA Paid Family Leave 34.88
Accrued Vacation (EXEC) 17,670.12

Total WACD Current Liabilities 18,058.44

Total Current Liabilities 185,345.57

Net Assets
Unrestricted Net Assets
Unrestricted Net Assets 698,289.22
Net Income* 432,507.18

Total Unrestricted Net Assets 1,130,796.40

Restricted Net Assets - EXEC
Leadership Development Funds 12,019.10

Total WACD Restricted Net Assets 12,019.10

Restricted Net Assets - PMC
Operations Reserve Account 471,700.00
Executive Reserve Account 100,000.00
Capital Reserve Account 455,974.85

Prior Year Inventory Adjustment - PMC
Prior Year Inventory 207,792.50

Total PMC Restricted Net Assets 1,235,467.35

For Management Purposes Only
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Washington Association of Conservation Districts
Statement of Financial Position

April 30, 2021

Total Liabilities & Net Assets $ 2,563,628.42

*Net Income is the difference between the revenue and expenses
(YEAR TO DATE ACTUALS) as shown on the Income Statement

compared with Budget for Executive Operations and the Plant Materials Center

For Management Purposes Only



Page: 1

Plant Material Center
Profit and Loss
April 30, 2021

Actuals for
April 30, 2021

Year to Date
Actual

Fiscal Year
Budget

% of
Budget

Operating Revenues
Brokered Plants $ 38,496.18 $ 98,903.75 $ 60,000.00 164.84
Contract Growing 0.00 9,195.86 9,200.00 99.96
Plant Sales 197,829.20 1,022,342.53 1,025,000.00 99.74
Plug Sales 0.00 0.00 4,500.00 0.00
Interest Income 17.12 389.71 2,500.00 15.59
Restocking Fee 0.00 78.97 1,500.00 5.26
Other Income 494.30 2,175.15 750.00 290.02
Packaging/Storage Fee 15.00 615.00 700.00 87.86
Shipping Charges Reimbursed 9,269.33 50,954.99 45,000.00 113.23
Finance Income 0.00 34.56 0.00 0.00

Total Operating Revenues 246,121.13 1,184,690.52 1,149,150.00 103.09

Edward Jones Investment Account
Unrealized Gain/Loss 32,516.42 265,805.76 0.00 0.00

Total Revenues 278,637.55 1,450,496.28 1,149,150.00 126.22

Expenses
Accounting Expenses 100.00 4,475.00 2,100.00 213.10
Advertising 0.00 1,088.00 2,500.00 43.52
Bank / Credit Card Charges 1,830.85 7,052.09 6,000.00 117.53
Brokered Stock 1,680.00 71,501.15 45,000.00 158.89
Cleaning Supplies 35.26 586.45 1,500.00 39.10
Communications 119.39 1,167.58 1,300.00 89.81
Education & Registrations 0.00 55.00 1,500.00 3.67
Executive Operations 25,000.00 25,000.00 75,000.00 33.33
Farm and Nursery Supplies 737.40 4,965.35 9,500.00 52.27
Fuel 232.31 3,540.63 4,500.00 78.68
Insurance Expense 427.92 5,464.48 6,300.00 86.74
IT Support & Technology 169.00 1,201.23 3,000.00 40.04
Lease Payment 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00
Licenses & Memberships 205.06 1,981.01 1,600.00 123.81
Office Supplies 50.07 1,882.16 2,000.00 94.11
Packaging Supplies 0.00 20,871.73 20,000.00 104.36
Postage 0.00 461.15 500.00 92.23
Property Tax 0.00 3,232.23 3,000.00 107.74
Repair & Maintenance - Bldg 0.00 340.14 2,000.00 17.01
Repair & Maintenance - Equip. 0.00 2,938.37 4,000.00 73.46
Taxes - B&O Tax 1,619.59 4,291.47 8,000.00 53.64
Travel. Meals and Meetings 0.00 227.14 2,000.00 11.36
Utilities 1,119.54 7,961.82 9,800.00 81.24
Management Fee (State of WA) 116.28 116.28 125.00 93.02
Cold Storage 9,825.00 13,357.70 3,500.00 381.65
Shipping - Inbound 0.00 2,836.25 2,500.00 113.45
Shipping - Outbound 7,810.22 46,256.79 37,000.00 125.02
Chemicals 355.00 42,923.08 45,000.00 95.38
Fertilizer 0.00 3,613.97 10,000.00 36.14
Seeds 0.00 49,428.98 53,000.00 93.26
Transplants 0.00 29,456.00 33,500.00 87.93
Employee Medical Benefits 7,080.91 63,584.99 81,300.00 78.21
Wages - Staff 22,406.14 253,073.06 331,266.64 76.40
Wages - Staff Overtime 75.96 75.96 500.00 15.19
Wages - Seasonal Labor 10,603.53 228,539.08 230,000.00 99.36
Wages - Labor Contractor 0.00 1,491.71 10,000.00 14.92
Simple IRA (Retirement) 726.85 8,584.24 11,000.00 78.04

For Management Purposes Only
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Plant Material Center
Profit and Loss
April 30, 2021

Actuals for
April 30, 2021

Year to Date
Actual

Fiscal Year
Budget

% of
Budget

Payroll Tax - FICA/Medicare 2,531.03 36,849.15 46,000.00 80.11
Payroll Tax - FUTA 19.44 1,184.19 1,500.00 78.95
Payroll Tax - L&I 1,184.22 17,512.88 23,000.00 76.14
Payroll Tax - SUTA 165.20 2,201.28 2,500.00 88.05
Investment Management Fees 1,497.11 13,778.66 15,000.00 91.86
Wages - Accrued Vacation (882.24) (5,426.98) 0.00 0.00
Depreciation Expense 3,011.82 30,118.20 0.00 0.00
IRS Penalty 0.00 1,570.31 0.00 0.00

Total Expenses 99,852.86 1,011,409.96 1,147,792.64 88.12

Net Income $ 178,784.69 $ 439,086.32 $ 1,357.36 32,348.55

Funded from Reserve Accounts
Operations (Larson Gross) $ 0.00 $ 9,500.00 $ 0.00 0.00
Operations (Pagefreezer) 0.00 779.00 0.00 0.00

Total Funded - Reserve Accounts 0.00 (10,279.00) 0.00 0.00

For Management Purposes Only
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Plant Materials Center
Income Statement

For the Ten Months Ending April 30, 2021

Monthly Total
April 2021

Monthly Total
April 2020

Current FY
7/1/20 - 04/30/21

Previous FY
7/1/19 - 04/30/20

Revenues
Brokered Plants $ 38,496.18 $ 21,664.96 $ 98,903.75 $ 76,768.37
Contract Growing 0.00 5,616.14 9,195.86 9,831.58
Plant Sales 199,687.86 161,110.16 1,024,201.19 1,000,412.03
Plug Sales 0.00 644.74 0.00 5,772.64
Interest Income 17.12 132.63 389.71 2,781.14
Restocking Fee 0.00 480.87 78.97 4,212.04
Other Income 494.30 627.64 2,175.15 2,477.04
Packaging/Storage Fee 15.00 60.00 615.00 1,230.00
Shipping Charges Reimbursed 9,269.33 13,952.92 50,954.99 52,159.29
Finance Income 0.00 0.00 34.56 473.25

Total Operating Revenues 247,979.79 204,290.06 1,186,549.18 1,156,117.38

Edward Jones Investment Account
Unrealized Gain/Loss 32,516.42 58,458.35 265,805.76 (44,741.91)

Total Revenues 280,496.21 262,748.41 1,452,354.94 1,111,375.47

Expenses
Accounting Expenses 100.00 100.00 4,475.00 1,800.00
Advertising 0.00 0.00 1,088.00 2,084.00
Bank / Credit Card Charges 1,830.85 396.65 7,052.09 5,631.51
Brokered Stock 1,680.00 0.00 71,501.15 54,937.54
Cleaning Supplies 35.26 61.21 586.45 1,098.18
Communications 119.39 107.71 1,167.58 1,097.56
Education & Registrations 0.00 0.00 55.00 695.00
Executive Operations 25,000.00 50,000.00 25,000.00 50,000.00
Farm and Nursery Supplies 737.40 801.71 4,965.35 7,366.61
Fuel 232.31 294.75 3,540.63 3,330.32
Insurance Expense 427.92 407.69 5,464.48 5,146.85
IT Support & Technology 169.00 139.25 1,201.23 233.25
Licenses & Memberships 205.06 165.57 1,981.01 1,320.31
Office Supplies 50.07 240.87 1,882.16 1,917.25
Packaging Supplies 0.00 0.00 20,871.73 22,819.07
Postage 0.00 54.75 461.15 467.68
Tax Expense (990-T 2018) 0.00 0.00 0.00 20,313.00
Property Tax 0.00 0.00 3,232.23 2,958.92
Repair & Maintenance - Bldg 0.00 0.00 340.14 1,721.34
Repair & Maintenance - Equip. 0.00 (182.28) 2,938.37 2,562.48
Taxes - B&O Tax 1,619.59 1,725.19 4,291.47 5,434.10
Travel. Meals and Meetings 0.00 0.00 227.14 2,319.69
Utilities 1,119.54 1,035.61 7,961.82 8,056.99
Management Fee (State of WA) 116.28 80.50 116.28 104.53
Cold Storage 9,825.00 1,200.00 13,357.70 3,338.68
Shipping - Inbound 0.00 0.00 2,836.25 2,752.05
Shipping - Outbound 7,810.22 11,636.89 46,256.79 43,006.31
Chemicals 355.00 0.00 42,923.08 43,278.09
Fertilizer 0.00 377.39 3,613.97 377.39
Seeds 0.00 1,330.00 49,428.98 49,621.85
Transplants 0.00 0.00 29,456.00 31,617.42
Employee Medical Benefits 7,080.91 6,605.67 63,584.99 59,206.86
Wages - Staff 22,406.14 27,413.52 253,073.06 256,730.77
Wages - Staff Overtime 75.96 257.67 75.96 350.10
Wages - Seasonal Labor 10,603.53 17,616.40 228,539.08 215,493.99
Wages - Labor Contractor 0.00 6,084.77 1,491.71 9,859.49
Simple IRA (Retirement) 726.85 1,036.53 8,584.24 7,876.14
Payroll Tax - FICA/Medicare 2,531.03 3,464.52 36,849.15 35,844.97

For Management Purposes Only
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Plant Materials Center
Income Statement

For the Ten Months Ending April 30, 2021

Monthly Total
April 2021

Monthly Total
April 2020

Current FY
7/1/20 - 04/30/21

Previous FY
7/1/19 - 04/30/20

Payroll Tax - FUTA 19.44 44.75 1,184.19 1,249.22
Payroll Tax - L&I 1,184.22 1,577.52 17,512.88 15,764.33
Payroll Tax - SUTA 165.20 221.96 2,201.28 1,628.85
Investment Management Fees 1,497.11 1,211.67 13,778.66 12,801.44
Wages - Accrued Vacation (882.24) 817.86 (5,426.98) (3,152.87)
Depreciation Expense 3,011.82 3,175.03 30,118.20 27,938.45
IRS Penalty 0.00 0.00 1,570.31 0.00

Total Expenses 99,852.86 139,501.33 1,011,409.96 1,018,999.71

Net Income $ 180,643.35 $ 123,247.08 $ 440,944.98 $ 92,375.76

For Management Purposes Only



Page: 1

Exeuctive Operations
Profit and Loss
April 30, 2021

Actuals for
April 30, 2021

Year to Date
Actual

Fiscal Year
Budget

% of
Budget

Revenues
WACD - Annual Meeting $ 0.00 $ 11,300.00 $ 15,000.00 75.33
WACD - District Dues 0.00 175,000.05 175,000.00 100.00
WACD - Interest Income 1.02 10.28 75.00 13.71
WACD - Other Income 0.00 960.00 0.00 0.00
WACD - Executive Operations 25,000.00 25,000.00 75,000.00 33.33
WACD - WSCC Contract 2,312.50 59,262.50 65,000.00 91.17

Total Revenues 27,313.52 271,532.83 330,075.00 82.26

Expenses
Bad Debt Expense 0.00 3,888.89 0.00 0.00
Communications 105.88 3,190.12 7,000.00 45.57
Education & Registrations 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00
Insurance Expense 9.66 2,202.60 1,700.00 129.56
IT Support & Technology 418.91 4,126.95 5,000.00 82.54
Licenses & Memberships 775.00 775.00 775.00 100.00
Office Supplies 0.00 248.29 1,300.00 19.10
Bank / Credit Card Charges 24.00 480.12 450.00 106.69
Postage 0.00 66.43 300.00 22.14
Travel, Meals & Meetings 725.64 3,016.74 18,000.00 16.76
Office Rent 1,950.00 12,898.00 14,150.00 91.15
Automobile Expense 0.00 1,019.52 1,500.00 67.97
Automobile Insurance 0.00 432.43 450.00 96.10
Employee Medical Benefits 2,860.13 26,688.95 30,400.00 87.79
Wages (Staff) 17,403.70 148,303.48 179,766.00 82.50
Payroll Tax - FICA/Med. 1,331.40 11,345.38 12,450.00 91.13
Payroll Tax - FUTA 10.50 94.49 84.00 112.49
Payroll Tax - L&I 73.28 554.80 564.00 98.37
Payroll Tax - SUTA 82.17 707.90 800.00 88.49
Simple IRA (Retirement) 522.12 4,445.60 5,440.00 81.72
Printing 0.00 0.00 1,100.00 0.00
Lobbying Services 2,025.00 12,000.00 18,000.00 66.67
Consulting Services 0.00 19,025.00 19,000.00 100.13
Annual Meeting Expenses 0.00 2,446.09 5,000.00 48.92
Wages - Accrued Vacation 953.04 9,088.19 0.00 0.00
Depreciation Expense 0.00 9.00 0.00 0.00

Total Expenses 29,270.43 267,053.97 324,229.00 82.37

Net Income $ (1,956.91) $ 4,478.86 $ 5,846.00 76.61

Funded from Reserve Accounts
Executive (Pagefreezer) $ 0.00 $ (779.00) $ 0.00 0.00

Total Funded - Reserve Accounts 0.00 (779.00) 0.00 0.00

For Management Purposes Only
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Executive Operations
Income Statement

For the Ten Months Ending April 30, 2021

Monthly Total
April 2021

Monthly Total
April 2020

Current FY
7/1/20 - 04/30/21

Previous FY
7/1/19 - 04/30/20

Revenues
WACD - Annual Meeting $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 11,300.00 $ 60,840.00
WACD - District Dues 0.00 0.00 175,000.05 177,360.00
WACD - Interest Income 1.02 3.06 10.28 68.81
WACD - Other Income 0.00 0.00 960.00 0.00
WACD - Executive Operations 25,000.00 50,000.00 25,000.00 50,000.00
WACD - WSCC Contract 2,312.50 2,183.33 59,262.50 58,107.45

Total Revenues 27,313.52 52,186.39 271,532.83 346,376.26

Expenses
NRCS Meeting Expenses 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,385.57
Bad Debt Expense 0.00 0.00 3,888.89 2,640.00
Communications 105.88 646.28 3,190.12 5,504.72
Education & Registrations 0.00 0.00 0.00 50.00
Insurance Expense 9.66 9.66 2,202.60 96.60
IT Support & Technology 418.91 253.01 4,126.95 2,897.70
Licenses & Memberships 775.00 0.00 775.00 775.00
Office Supplies 0.00 21.50 248.29 1,045.17
Bank / Credit Card Charges 24.00 0.00 480.12 568.46
Postage 0.00 0.00 66.43 209.19
Travel, Meals & Meetings 725.64 0.00 3,016.74 36,642.06
Office Rent 1,950.00 1,179.00 12,898.00 11,790.00
Automobile Expense 0.00 0.00 1,019.52 0.00
Automobile Insurance 0.00 0.00 432.43 440.09
Employee Medical Benefits 2,860.13 2,469.06 26,688.95 18,841.34
Wages (Staff) 17,403.70 13,531.44 148,303.48 160,726.63
Payroll Tax - FICA/Med. 1,331.40 1,035.16 11,345.38 10,707.24
Payroll Tax - FUTA 10.50 0.00 94.49 83.99
Payroll Tax - L&I 73.28 46.20 554.80 302.38
Payroll Tax - SUTA 82.17 66.30 707.90 379.30
Simple IRA (Retirement) 522.12 585.94 4,445.60 3,150.58
Printing 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,082.80
Lobbying Services 2,025.00 3,000.00 12,000.00 12,000.00
Consulting Services 0.00 400.00 19,025.00 18,224.20
Annual Meeting Expenses 0.00 0.00 2,446.09 79,975.83
Wages - Accrued Vacation 953.04 1,148.32 9,088.19 (3,336.23)
Depreciation Expense 0.00 0.00 9.00 9.00

Total Expenses 29,270.43 24,391.87 267,053.97 372,191.62

Net Income $ (1,956.91) $ 27,794.52 $ 4,478.86 $ (25,815.36)

For Management Purposes Only
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WA. Assoc. of Conservation Districts

Aged Payables
As of May 31, 2021

Filter Criteria includes: 1) Includes Drop Shipments. Report order is by ID. Report is printed in Detail Format.

Vendor ID Vendor Invoice/C Date Due 0 - 30 31 - 60 61 - 90 Over 90 days Amount Due

EK100 Ekrem Hardware Do-It Center 248042 5/30/21 60.54 60.54

EK100 Ekrem Hardware Do-It Center 60.54 60.54

SE125 Sedro Woolley Auto Parts, Inc. 350689 5/26/21 75.94 75.94

SE125 Sedro Woolley Auto Parts, Inc. 75.94 75.94

SK150 Skagit Farmers Supply 232996 4/30/21 156.37 156.37
6005779 4/30/21 930.70 930.70

SK150 Skagit Farmers Supply 1,087.07 1,087.07

Report Total 1,223.55 1,223.55
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WA. Assoc. of Conservation Districts

Aged Receivables
As of Apr 30, 2021
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AQ030 Aquatica Environmental Consulting
Teresa Opolka
425-802-8988

21-535-Final 85.80 85.80

AQ030 Aquatica Environmental Consulting 85.80 85.80

BE020 Beaver Lake Nursery (Bulmaro Pach
Bulmaro Pacheco
503-632-4787

21-509-Final 3,258.18 3,258.18

BE020 Beaver Lake Nursery (Bulmaro Pach 3,258.18 3,258.18

BO010 Bosky Dell Natives
Lory Duralia
503-638-5945

21-520-Final 2,026.70 2,026.70

BO010 Bosky Dell Natives 2,026.70 2,026.70

BO020 Boswell Consultants
Todd Boswell
503-368-3104

21-412-deposit 273.00 273.00

BO020 Boswell Consultants 273.00 273.00

BU040 Burnt Ridge Nursery
Michael Dolan
360-985-2873

21-574-Final 120.00 120.00

BU040 Burnt Ridge Nursery 120.00 120.00

CA190 Cascadia Farm and Foresty Services
Ian Smith
360-319-8917

21-580-Invoice #1 732.50 732.50

CA190 Cascadia Farm and Foresty Services 732.50 732.50

CH001 Champoeg Nursery, Inc
Paul Stormo
503-678-6348

21-477-Final 1,082.68 1,082.68

CH001 Champoeg Nursery, Inc 1,082.68 1,082.68

CI410 City of Olympia (Charles Rambo)
Charles Rambo
360-957-5700

21-482-Final 426.93 426.93

CI410 City of Olympia (Charles Rambo) 426.93 426.93
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CO020 Colony Nursery
Clinton Smay
503-360-8146

21-517-Final 22.76 22.76

CO020 Colony Nursery 22.76 22.76

CO060 Columbia Co Wisconsin Conservatio
Michael Murphy
608-438-3231

21-502-Final 60.36 60.36

CO060 Columbia Co Wisconsin Conservatio 60.36 60.36

EN001 Ensign Ranch Camp
Kenneth Mitchell
509-656-2344

21-566-Final 99.88 99.88

EN001 Ensign Ranch Camp 99.88 99.88

FI001 Finnriver Farm
Cheyenne Brown
360-643-0195

21-416-Final 306.60 306.60

FI001 Finnriver Farm 306.60 306.60

FO200 Fourth Corner Nursery

360-592-2250

21-587-Final 471.75 471.75

FO200 Fourth Corner Nursery 471.75 471.75

GA020 Garden Gate Nursery
Everett Wray
509-546-1376

21-389-Final 1,240.50 1,240.50

GA020 Garden Gate Nursery 1,240.50 1,240.50

GO010 Gogebic Conservation District
Winona Grieshop
906-285-1497

21-532-Final 196.89 196.89

GO010 Gogebic Conservation District 196.89 196.89

GU001 Guide Nursery (Gerry Vrieling)
Gerry Vrieling
360-398-7706

21-124-Final 974.48 974.48
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GU001 Guide Nursery (Gerry Vrieling) 974.48 974.48

HA110 Harold M. Miller Landscape Nursery
Harold Miller
503-399-1599

21-117-Final 9,329.58 9,329.58

HA110 Harold M. Miller Landscape Nursery 9,329.58 9,329.58

HI010 High Mountain Nursery (Tom Glass)
Tom Glass
435-731-0107

21-436-Final 3,874.00 3,874.00

HI010 High Mountain Nursery (Tom Glass) 3,874.00 3,874.00

KI060 King CD (Kieran O'Donnell)
Kieran O'Donnell
206-379-5314

21-269-Final 1,177.63 1,177.63

KI060 King CD (Kieran O'Donnell) 1,177.63 1,177.63

KI390 Kittitas County CD (Sherry Swanson

509-925-3352 ext 206

21-564-Final 1,275.87 1,275.87

KI390 Kittitas County CD (Sherry Swanson 1,275.87 1,275.87

LI010 Lighting RR Ranch (Michael Devanc
Michael Devancy
206-349-0005

21-007-Final 487.14 487.14

LI010 Lighting RR Ranch (Michael Devanc 487.14 487.14

LO080 Lower Columbia Fish Enhancement (
Brice Crayne
360-882-6671

21-501-Final 412.30 412.30
21-285-Final 3,045.38 3,045.38

LO080 Lower Columbia Fish Enhancement ( 3,457.68 3,457.68

LU001 Lummi Natural Resources (Chris Pha
Chris Phair
360-384-2329

21-568-Final 329.00 329.00

LU001 Lummi Natural Resources (Chris Pha 329.00 329.00
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MA070 Matia Contractors (Mary Lawrence)
Mary Lawrence
360-676-9177 ext. 13

21-017-Final 327.61 327.61

MA070 Matia Contractors (Mary Lawrence) 327.61 327.61

ME030 Methow Natives
Rob Crandall
509-996-3562

21-342-Final 1,120.15 1,120.15

ME030 Methow Natives 1,120.15 1,120.15

MI030 Mid Sound Fisheries Enhancement G
Ben Saari
206-643-2688

21-563-Final 526.01 526.01

MI030 Mid Sound Fisheries Enhancement G 526.01 526.01

NA010 Native Grounds Nursery
Mike Nehls
541-954-0148

21-309-Invoice #1 678.25 678.25
21-309-Final 2,054.03 2,054.03

NA010 Native Grounds Nursery 2,054.03 678.25 2,732.28

NO050 Nooksack Salmon Enhancement (Dar
Darrell Gray
360-715-0283

21-424-Final 3,423.34 3,423.34
21-038-Final 385.79 385.79

NO050 Nooksack Salmon Enhancement (Dar 3,809.13 3,809.13

NO150 North Olympic Salmon Coalition (Sa
Sarah Doyle
360-379-8051

21-553-Final 449.58 449.58

NO150 North Olympic Salmon Coalition (Sa 449.58 449.58

NO200 Northern Forest Resources, Inc.
Michael Gutterud
208-773-6879

21-373-Final 642.27 642.27

NO200 Northern Forest Resources, Inc. 642.27 642.27

OX001 Oxbow Farm and Conservation Cent
Matthew Distler
206-743-6005

21-290-Final 272.26 272.26

OX001 Oxbow Farm and Conservation Cent 272.26 272.26
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PA030 Pacific Forest Management (Brett)
Brett McGinley
360-374-8755

21-523-Final 14,255.79 14,255.79

PA030 Pacific Forest Management (Brett) 14,255.79 14,255.79

PI010 Pierce Conservation District (Jayme)
Jayme Gordon
253-845-9770 ext 102

21-551-Final 3,177.95 3,177.95

PI010 Pierce Conservation District (Jayme) 3,177.95 3,177.95

PI150 Pineneedle Farms, Inc
Paul Richardson
705-277-9333

12-442-Final 25.00 25.00

PI150 Pineneedle Farms, Inc 25.00 25.00

PL010 Plantas Nativa (Bay Renaud)
Bay Renaud
360-715-9655

21-415-Final 578.00 578.00
21-506-Final 188.00 188.00
21-531-Final 823.00 823.00
21-550-Final 376.00 376.00
21-585-Final 313.11 313.11

PL010 Plantas Nativa (Bay Renaud) 689.11 1,589.00 2,278.11

RE001 Resource Conservation District
Derek Winkle
661-874-7270

21-529-Final 65.45 65.45

RE001 Resource Conservation District 65.45 65.45

RO030 Roots Landscaping & Restoration LL
Christine Tasseff
360-622-6335

21-525-Final 64.91 64.91

RO030 Roots Landscaping & Restoration LL 64.91 64.91

SE100 Sevenoaks Native Nursery
Mike Ridling
541-757-6520

21-546-Final 2,997.52 2,997.52

SE100 Sevenoaks Native Nursery 2,997.52 2,997.52

SK060 Skagit Fisheries Enhancement (Adam 21-031-Final 420.72 420.72
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Adam Airoldi
360-336-0172 ext 306

21-530-Final 772.52 772.52

SK060 Skagit Fisheries Enhancement (Adam 772.52 420.72 1,193.24

SK140 Skagit River System Coop. (Brenda 
Brenda Clifton
360-770-5375

21-453-Final 528.00 528.00

SK140 Skagit River System Coop. (Brenda 528.00 528.00

SO090 South Fork Fields (June Colony)
June Colony
541-569-2388

21-543-Final 39.75 39.75

SO090 South Fork Fields (June Colony) 39.75 39.75

SP050 Spokane Tribal Network (Penny Spe
Penny Spencer
509-258-4535 ex 4006

21-467-Final 31.25 31.25

SP050 Spokane Tribal Network (Penny Spe 31.25 31.25

SP060 Spokane Tribe of Indians (Emma Sell
Emma Sell
509-481-7296

21-538-Final 1,771.13 1,771.13

SP060 Spokane Tribe of Indians (Emma Sell 1,771.13 1,771.13

TR010 TransAlta Centralia Mining
Tammy Stout
360-330-8140

21-170-Invoice #1 17,659.83 17,659.83
21-170-Invoice #2 35,517.50 35,517.50
21-170-Final 38,046.90 38,046.90

TR010 TransAlta Centralia Mining 91,224.23 91,224.23

TR060 Treelines Forestry, LLC
Adam Jewell
360-854-9927

21-098-Final 940.62 940.62

TR060 Treelines Forestry, LLC 940.62 940.62

WE100 Western Native Plants, LLC (Megan)
Megan Nichols
541-363-1050

21-569-Final 404.00 404.00

WE100 Western Native Plants, LLC (Megan) 404.00 404.00
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WH170 Whitman Conservation District
Brian Bell
509-288-4644

21-279-Final 3,556.31 3,556.31
21-279-Final #2 360.00 360.00
21-340-Final 1,514.39 1,514.39

WH170 Whitman Conservation District 1,874.39 3,556.31 5,430.70

WI030 Widener & Associates (Jordan Wide
Jordan Widener
425-418-7162

21-513-Final 154.07 154.07
21-557-Final 197.47 197.47

WI030 Widener & Associates (Jordan Wide 197.47 154.07 351.54

WI090 Wildlands Nursery (Ryan Watts)
Ryan Watts
509-588-4328

21-576-Final 914.10 914.10

WI090 Wildlands Nursery (Ryan Watts) 914.10 914.10

ZAN005 Chris Anderson

509-679-3782

21-426-Final 110.86 110.86

ZAN005 Chris Anderson 110.86 110.86

ZFE001 Dennis Feathers

360-961-6422

21-004-Final 217.72 217.72

ZFE001 Dennis Feathers 217.72 217.72

ZGA40 Bob Gavenas

509-637-0720

21-593 55.34 55.34

ZGA40 Bob Gavenas 55.34 55.34

ZH0015 Jay Holzmiller

208-413-3047

21-547-Final 55.62 55.62

ZH0015 Jay Holzmiller 55.62 55.62

ZPU0020 Spencer Putman 21-526-Final 68.83 68.83
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ZPU0020 Spencer Putman 68.83 68.83

Report Tota 144,049.11 22,663.50 678.25 167,390.86



Name

Ending 

Balance 

03/31/21

Accrued 

April

YTD 

Accrued

Taken 

April

YTD 

Taken

Sick 

Remaining

Ryan Baye 148 8 32 0 16 156

Jim Brown 969 8 32 0 8 977

John Knox 101 8 32 13 14 96

Lori Mclaughlin 176 8 32 9 18 175

Bill Mulder 350.5 8 32 0 16 358.5

Jessica Oman 25 8 32 0 16 33

Maria Rivera 4 8 32 0 36 12

Tom Salzer 86 8 32 4 8 90

Name

Ending 

Balance 

03/31/21

Personnal 

Holiday

Accrued 

April

YTD 

Accrued

Taken 

April YTD Taken

Vacation 

Remaining Liability

Ryan Baye 216 8 12 48 0 0 228 6,081.72$    

Jim Brown 268 8 12 48 4 4 276 12,674.92$  

John Knox 76 8 8 32 0 0 84 2,490.44$    

Lori Mclaughlin 276 8 12 48 0 0 288 10,348.16$  

Bill Mulder 268 8 12 48 8 16 272 7,089.60$    

Jessica Oman 50 8 32 58 58 0 -$              

Maria Rivera 24 8 8 32 0 8 32 680.00$        

Tom Salzer 196 8 16 64 4 4 208 11,588.40$  

38,684.84$  

This is the amount that on the Statement of Financial Position (April)

WACD 17,670.12$  

PMC 21,014.72$  

38,684.84$  

SICK AND ANNUAL LEAVE - April 2021

SICK LEAVE

ANNUAL LEAVE


